

Twice Brewed, Ale Caesar! Amber Ale	Water, Barley, Wheat , Hops (Cascade, Centennial), Yeast
Twice Brewed, Steel Rig, Porter	Water, BARLEY, WHEAT , Hops (Goldings, Pioneer), Yeast.
Twice Brewed, Juno, Bohemian Pilsner	Water, Barley , Hops (Saaz), Yeast.
Rigg & Furrow, Run Hop Run	Cereals containing gluten
Tyne Cheese, Smoked	Cashew Nuts* (71.8%), Water, Smoked Paprika** (1.4%), Himalayan Pink Salt, Probiotics. *Organic Ingredients (GB-ORG-05) **Organic Ingredients (GB-ORG-04). Allergens in Bold . May contain other nuts , cereals containing gluten and sesame seeds .
Millers Harvest, Ale Crackers	Wheat flour, Stoneground wholemeal flour (26%) (Wheat), Brown ale (Barley), Corn oil, Crushed malted barley , Crushed malted wheat , Crushed crystal barley malt, Malt extract (Barley), Soft brown sugar, Salt, Fermented wheat flour, Autolysed yeast, Raising agent (Sodium bicarbonate), Hops
Cornish Charcuterie, Spiced Bean Crush	Mixed Beans, Tomatoes, Coriander Leaves, Onion, Rapeseed Oil, Garlic, Sea Salt, Dried Red Chillies,
Northumbrian Pantry, Spiced Beetroot & Apple Chutney	Beetroot (25%), Apple (25%), Red Wine Vinegar, Sugar, Onion, Spices (4%) (Ginger, Coriander Seeds, Allspice, Carraway Seeds, Chilli), Salt
Wild & Fruitful, Pear & Walnut Chutney	Pears (54%), Distilled Malt Vinegar (From Barley), Sugar, Apples, Onions, Sultanas, Walnuts (6%), Orange Juice, Orange Peel, Salt, Cinnamon. For allergens, see ingredients in bold . May contain whole spices. Dairy Free, Vegan Friendly .
Brown Bag, Oak Smoked Chilli Crisps	Potatoes, Sunflower oil, seasoning (8%) (oak smoked sugar, sea salt, sugar, garlic powder, rice flour, onion powder, cumin, tomato powder, chilli, Scotch Bonnet Chilli, oak smoked salt, yeast extract powder, natural flavourings, acid: citric acid, paprika extract)
Nutmad, Activated Walnuts, Salted Maple Caramel	Walnuts , maple syrup, sea salt May contain traces of other nuts.